RFI/EMI
METAL
SCREENING
ENCLOSURES
PERANCEA
2001 Edition
PCB Frame & Fingered Lid - Page 3
INTRODUCTION

+/- 0.10mm (PCB pin pitch)
Pin Size: 1mm x 2.25mm
PERANCEA LTD
Page 6
In line with our policy of continuous improvement we reserve the right to make design or product alterations without prior notice.
STOCK SIZES - Internal & overall dimensions (mm)
Nominal
overall size
NOTE:  A4 dimensioned drawings for each part are available on request.
B
A
C
Pitch
Part Dimension Dimension Number Pin Pitch
No. A B of Pins
SS232/10 232 10 23 10.5
SS232/15 232 15 23 10.5
SS232/20 232 20 23 10.5
SS232/25 232 25 23 10.5
SS232/35 232 35 23 10.5
SS232/50 232 50 23 10.5
LOCKING PIN
An ideal solution for the segregating of sensitive
components or circuitry to eliminate or minimise
interference between different parts of the circuit.